Harsh Environment
Chip Thermistor
NTC Type CR1
Features
•	 AEC Q200 Rev D Qualified
•	 Suitable for EGR, SCR, TMAP, OAT, HVAC &
white goods applications
•	 Performance up to 190°C with excellent stability

(Adhesive tape)
Protrusion of wires beyond the lower side of the adhesive tape
h 5 MAXIMUM
WIRE PROTRUSION
(Carrier)
Protrusion of wires beyond the lower side of the carrier tape
l1
NO PROTRUSION
PERMITTED
CUT WIRE LENGTH
For cut out components the length of the residual leads beyond the upper edge of the
carrier tape measured from the abscissa
L 12 Nom
COMPONENT HEAD LENGTH A 5 max
EGR SENSOR Resistance B value 25/85°C Coating Packing
NKA202C2B2 R100= 186.6Ω ± 2% 3540K ± 0.75% CR1 Bandoliered H1 = 45 ±1mm
R25
Ω
Material
System
B Value
25/85°C
K
Maximum#
Operating
Temp.
°C (°F)
Code
R25°C ± 1%
Code
R25°C ± 2%
Code
R25°C ± 3%
Code
R25°C ± 5%
Code
R25°C ± 10%
500 2 3540 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA501C2*1 NKA501C2*2 NKA501C2*3 NKA501C2*5 NKA501C2*10
500 2A 3627 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA501C2A*1 NKA501C2A*2 NKA501C2A*3 NKA501C2A*5 NKA501C2A*10
500 7 3977± 1% 170 (338) NKA501C7*1 NKA501C7*2 NKA501C7*3 NKA501C7*5 NKA501C7*10
1000 2 3540 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA102C2*1 NKA102C2*2 NKA102C2*3 NKA102C2*5 NKA102C2*10
1000 2A 3627 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA102C2A*1 NKA102C2A*2 NKA102C2A*3 NKA102C2A*5 NKA102C2A*10
1000 7 3977± 1% 170 (338) NKA102C7*1 NKA102C7*2 NKA102C7*3 NKA102C7*5 NKA102C7*10
2000 2 3540 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA202C2*1 NKA202C2*2 NKA202C2*3 NKA202C2*5 NKA202C2*10
2050 2 3540 ± 0.75% 170 (338) NKA202C2B2
2000 2A 3627 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA202C2A*1 NKA202C2A*2 NKA202C2A*3 NKA202C2A*5 NKA202C2A*10
2000 7 3977± 1% 170 (338) NKA202C7*1 NKA202C7*2 NKA202C7*3 NKA202C7*5 NKA202C7*10
2700 1 3977 ± 0.75% 190 (374) NKA272C1*1 NKA272C1*2 NKA272C1*3 NKA272C1*5 NKA272C1*10
5000 4A 3435 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA502C4A*1 NKA502C4A*2 NKA502C4A*3 NKA502C4A*5 NKA502C4A*10
5000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 190 (374) NKA502C1*1 NKA502C1*2 NKA502C1*3 NKA502C1*5 NKA502C1*10
10000 4A 3435 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA103C4A*1 NKA103C4A*2 NKA103C4A*3 NKA103C4A*5 NKA103C4A*10
10000 5 3740 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA103C5*1 NKA103C5*2 NKA103C5*3 NKA103C5*5 NKA103C5*10
10000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 190 (374) NKA103C1*1 NKA103C1*2 NKA103C1*3 NKA103C1*5 NKA103C1*10
12000 5 3740 ± 1% 170 (338) NKA123C5*1 NKA123C5*2 NKA123C5*3 NKA123C5*5 NKA123C5*10
30000 8 3977± 1% 170 (338) NKA303C8*1 NKA303C8*2 NKA303C8*3 NKA303C8*5 NKA303C8*10
50000 8 3977± 1% 170 (338) NKA503C8*1 NKA503C8*2 NKA503C8*3 NKA503C8*5 NKA503C8*10
AAS-920-645G - 06/2015
© 2015 Amphenol Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Other company names and product names used in this document are the registered trademarks or